PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 367
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (3/64 Inch)
3M™ Heat Shrink Tubing FP-301 offers an outstanding balance of electrical, physical and chemical properties for a wide variety of industrial and military
applications. Rated for 135°C continuous operation, all FP-301 tubing is split resistant, mechanically tough, easily marked and resists cold flow.
FP-301 tubing is rated for continuous operation at -55°C (-67°F) to 135°C (275°F), and is designed to withstand elevated temperatures to 300°C (572°F) for
short periods. Minimum shrink temperature for all FP-301 tubing is 100°C (212°F).
Ordering Size: 3/64" (1,17 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.046" (1,17 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.023" (0,58 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.016" (0,41 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67°F to 275°F (-55°C to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-3/64-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60126 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/64-48"-Black-25 Pcs 051128-59960 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/64-48"-Black-250 Pcs 051128-59806 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 250 pcs
FP301-3/64-48"-Blue-25 Pcs 051128-59964 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/64-48"-Clear-25 Pcs 051128-59961 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 25 pcis
FP301-3/64-48"-Red-25 Pcs 051128-59963 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/64-48"-White-25 Pcs 051128-59962 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/64-100'-Black-Spool 051138-36027 Black 100' (30,48 m) Reel Yes 3 Reels
FP301-3/64-100'-Clear-Spool 051138-36028 Clear 100' (30,48 m) Reel No 3 Reels
FP301-3/64-1000'-Black-Spool 054007-08458 Black 1000' (304,8 m) Reel Yes 3 Reels
FP301-3/64-1000'-Clear-Spool 054007-08523 Clear 1000' (304,8 m) Reel No 3 Reels
H
eat S
hrink
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand1.QXD  7/10/2013  10:14 PM  Page 367
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
368 FAX: 800-245-0329
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (1/16 Inch)
Ordering Size: 1/16" (1,59 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.063" (1,60 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.031" (0,79 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.017" (0,43 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-1/16-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59887 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-1/16-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60110 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/16-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60111 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/16-48"-Black-250 Pcs 051128-59808 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 250 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Clear-25 Pcs 051128-59966 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Clear-250 Pcs 051128-59813 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 250 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Blue-25 Pcs 051128-59970 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Green-25 Pcs 051128-59971 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Red-25 Pcs 051128-59968 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-White-25 Pcs 051128-59967 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Yellow-25 Pcs 051128-59969 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Black-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59626 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Blue-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59631 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Clear-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59627 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Green-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59632 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Red-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59629 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-White-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59628 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-48"-Yellow-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59630 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/16-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40058 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-1/16-100'-Black-Spool 051135-35550 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/16-100'-Clear-Spool 051135-35555 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-1/16-1000'-Black-Spool 054007-08461 Black 1000' (304,80 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/16-1000'-Clear-Spool 054007-08524 Clear 1000' (304,80 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-1/16-Blue-100' 051135-35553 Blue 100' (304,80 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/16-Green-100' 051135-37591 Green 100' (304,80 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/16-White-100' 051135-35551 White 100' (304,80 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/16-Yellow-100' 051135-35554 Yellow 100' (304,80 m) spool Yes 3 spools
H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand1.QXD  7/10/2013  10:15 PM  Page 368
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 369
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (3/32 Inch)
Ordering Size: 3/32"
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.093" (2,36 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.046" (1,17 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.020" (0,51 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Expanded/Recovered I.D. 0.093"/0.046" (2,36/1,17 mm)
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-3/32-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60122 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/32-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59888 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-3/32-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60123 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/32-48"-Black-25 Pcs 051128-59972 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Black-250 Pcs 051128-59810 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 250 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Clear-25 Pcs 051128-59973 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Clear-250 Pcs 051128-59814 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 250 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Blue-25 Pcs 051128-59977 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Green-25 Pcs 051128-59978 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Red-25 Pcs 051128-59975 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-White-25 Pcs 051128-59974 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Yellow-25 Pcs 051128-59976 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Black-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59633 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Blue-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59638 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Clear-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59634 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Green-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59639 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Red-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59636 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-White-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59635 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-48"-Yellow-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59637 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/32-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40059 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-3/32-100'-Black-Spool 051135-35556 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/32-Blue-100' 051135-35559 Blue 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/32-100'-Clear-Spool 051135-35548 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-3/32-Green-100' 051135-37592 Green 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/32-Red-100' 051135-35558 Red 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/32-White-100' 051135-35557 White 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/32-Yellow-100' 051135-35560 Yellow 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/32-500'-Black-Spool 054007-08466 Black 500' (152,40 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/32-500'-Clear-Spool 054007-08525 Clear 500' (152,40 m) spool No 3 spools
H
eat S
hrink
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand1.QXD  7/10/2013  10:15 PM  Page 369
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
370 FAX: 800-245-0329
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (1/8 Inch)
Ordering Size: 1/8" (3,18 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.125" (3,18 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.062" (1,57 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.020" (0,51 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-1/8-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60116 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/8-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59889 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-1/8-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60117 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/8-48"-Black-25 Pcs 051128-59979 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Black-250 Pcs 051128-59828 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 250 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Blue-25 Pcs 051128-59984 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Clear-25 Pcs 051128-59980 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Clear-250 Pcs 051128-59850 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 250 Pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Green-25 Pcs 051128-59985 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Red-25 Pcs 051128-59982 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-White-25 Pcs 051128-59981 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Yellow-25 Pcs 051128-59983 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Black-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59640 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Blue-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59645 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Clear-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59641 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Green-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59646 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Red-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59643 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-White-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59642 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-48"-Yellow-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59644 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-1/8-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40060 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-1/8-100'-Black-Spool 051135-35562 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/8-Blue-100' 051135-35565 Blue 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/8-100'-Clear-Spool 051135-35567 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-1/8-Green-100' 051135-37593 Green 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/8-Red-100' 051135-35564 Red 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/8-White-100' 051135-35563 White 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/8-Yellow-100' 051135-35566 Yellow 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/8-500'-Black-Spool 054007-08472 Black 500' (152,40 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/8-500'-Clear-Spool 054007-08526 Clear 500' (152,40 m) spool No 3 spools
H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand1.QXD  7/10/2013  10:15 PM  Page 370
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 371
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (3/16 Inch)
Ordering Size: 3/16" (4,75 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.187" (4,75 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.093" (2,36 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.020" (0,51 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-3/16-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60120 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/16-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59890 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-3/16-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60121 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/16-48"-Black-25 Pcs 051128-59570 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Black-250 Pcs 051128-59832 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 250 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Clear-25 Pcs 051128-59571 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Clear-250 Pcs 051128-59851 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 250 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Blue-25 Pcs 051128-59575 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Green-25 Pcs 051128-59576 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Red-25 Pcs 051128-59573 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-White-25 Pcs 051128-59572 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Yellow-25 Pcs 051128-59574 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Black-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59647 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Blue-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59652 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Clear-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59648 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Green-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59653 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Red-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59650 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-White-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59649 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-48"-Yellow-Hdr-25 Pcs 051128-59651 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 25 pcs
FP301-3/16-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40061 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-3/16-100'-Black-Spool 051135-35568 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/16-Blue-100' 051135-35571 Blue 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/16-100'-Clear-Spool 051135-35573 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-3/16-Green-100' 051135-37594 Green 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/16-Red-100' 051135-35570 Red 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/16-White-100' 051135-35569 White 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/16-Yellow-100' 051135-35572 Yellow 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/16-250'-Black-Spool 054007-08478 Black 250' (76,20 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/16-250'-Clear-Spool 054007-08527 Clear 250' (76,20 m) spool No 3 spools
H
eat S
hrink
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand1.QXD  7/10/2013  10:15 PM  Page 371
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
372 FAX: 800-245-0329
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (1/4 Inch)
Ordering Size: 1/4" (6,35 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.250" (6,35 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.125" (3,18 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.025" (0,64 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-1/4-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59891 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-1/4-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60114 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/4-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60115 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/4-48"-Black-12 Pcs 051128-59577 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59835 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 200 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Blue-12 Pcs 051128-59582 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Clear-12 Pcs 051128-59578 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Clear-200 Pcs 051128-59852 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 200 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Green-12 Pcs 051128-59583 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Red-12 Pcs 051128-59580 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-White-12 Pcs 051128-59579 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Yellow-12 Pcs 051128-59581 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Black-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59654 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Blue-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59659 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Clear-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59655 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Green-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59660 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Red-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59657 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-White-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59656 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-48"-Yellow-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59658 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/4-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40062 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-1/4-100'-Black-Spool 051135-35574 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/4-Blue-100' 051135-35577 Blue 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/4-100'-Clear-Spool 051135-35579 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 3 Spools
FP301-1/4-Green-100' 051135-37346 Green 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/4-Red-100' 051135-35576 Red 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/4-White-100' 051135-35575 White 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/4-Yellow-100' 051135-35578 Yellow 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/4-200'-Black-Spool 054007-08485 Black 200' (60,96 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/4-200'-Clear-Spool 054007-08528 Clear 200' (60,96 m) spool No 3 spools
H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  7/10/2013  9:40 PM  Page 372
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 373
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (3/8 Inch)
Ordering Size: 3/8" (9,52 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.375" (9,53 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.187" (4,75 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.025" (0,64 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-3/8-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59892 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-3/8-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60127 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/8-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60128 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/8-48"-Black-12 Pcs 051128-59584 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Black-125 Pcs 051128-59837 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 125 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Blue-12 Pcs 051128-59589 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Clear-12 Pcs 051128-59585 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Clear-125 Pcs 051128-59853 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 125 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Green-12 Pcs 051128-59590 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Red-12 Pcs 051128-59587 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-White-12 Pcs 051128-59586 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Yellow-12 Pcs 051128-59588 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Black-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59661 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Blue-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59666 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Clear-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59662 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Green-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59667 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Red-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59664 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-White-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59663 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-48"-Yellow-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59665 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/8-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40063 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-3/8-100'-Black-Spool 051135-35580 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/8-Blue-100' 051135-35583 Blue 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/8-100'-Clear-Spool 051135-35585 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-3/8-Green-100' 051135-37643 Green 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/8-Red-100' 051135-35582 Red 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/8-White-100' 051135-35581 White 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/8-Yellow-100' 051135-35584 Yellow 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/8-200'-Black-Spool 054007-08491 Black 200' (60,96 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/8-200'-Clear-Spool 054007-08529 Clear 200' (60,96 m) spool No 3 spools
H
eat S
hrink
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  7/10/2013  9:40 PM  Page 373
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
374 FAX: 800-245-0329
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (1/2 Inch)
Ordering Size: 1/2" (12,7 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.500" (12,70 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.250" (6,35 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.025" (0,64 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-1/2-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60112 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/2-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60113 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1/2-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59893 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Black-12 Pcs 051128-59591 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Black-100 Pcs 051128-59859 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 100 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Blue-12 Pcs 051128-59596 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Clear-12 Pcs 051128-59592 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Clear-100 Pcs 051128-59854 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 100 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Green-12 Pcs 051128-59597 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Red-12 Pcs 051128-59594 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-White-12 Pcs 051128-59593 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Yellow-12 Pcs 051128-59595 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Blue-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59673 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Clear-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59669 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Green-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59674 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Red-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59671 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-White-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59670 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-48"-Yellow-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59672 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-1/2-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40064 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-1/2-100'-Black-Spool 051135-35586 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-Blue-100' 051135-35589 Blue 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-100'-Clear-Spool 051135-35591 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-1/2-Green-100' 051135-37347 Green 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-Red-100' 051135-35588 Red 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-White-100' 051135-35587 White 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-Yellow-100' 051135-35590 Yellow 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-200'-Black-Spool 054007-08496 Black 200' (60,96 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1/2-200'-Clear-Spool 054007-08530 Clear 200' (60,96 m) spool No 3 spools
H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  7/10/2013  9:40 PM  Page 374
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 375
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (3/4 Inch)
Ordering Size: 3/4" (19,0 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 0.750" (19,05 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.375" (9,53 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.030" (0,76 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-3/4-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60125 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/4-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60124 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10/pk, 10 pks
FP301-3/4-6"-Black-200 Pcs 051128-59894 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 200 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Black-12 Pcs 051128-59598 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Black-50 Pcs 051128-59864 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 50 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Clear-12 Pcs 051128-59599 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Clear-50 Pcs 051128-59855 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 50 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Blue-12 Pcs 051128-59603 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Green-12 Pcs 051128-59783 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Red-12 Pcs 051128-59601 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-White-12 Pcs 051128-59600 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Yellow-12 Pcs 051128-59602 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Black-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59675 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Blue-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59680 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Clear-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59676 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Green-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59782 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Red-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59678 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-White-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59677 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-48"-Yellow-Hdr-12 Pcs 051128-59679 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3/4-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40065 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-3/4-50'-Black-Spool 051135-35592 Black 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-Blue-50' 051135-35595 Blue 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-50'-Clear-Spool 051135-35597 Clear 50' (15,24 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-3/4-Green-50' 051135-37348 Green 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-Red-50' 051135-35594 Red 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-White-50' 051135-35593 White 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-Yellow-50' 051135-35596 Yellow 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-200'-Black-Spool 054007-08502 Black 200' (60,96 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-3/4-200'-Clear-Spool 054007-08531 Clear 200' (60,96 m) spool No 3 spools
H
eat S
hrink
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  7/10/2013  9:40 PM  Page 375
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
376 FAX: 800-245-0329
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (1 Inch)
Ordering Size: 1" (25,4 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 1.00" (25,40 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.500" (12,70 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.035" (0,89 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-1-6"-Clear-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60119 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 10 pcs/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1-6"-Black-10-10 Pc Pks 051128-60118 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 10 pcs/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1-48"-Black-5 Pcs 051128-59604 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Black-24 Pcs 051128-59841 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 24 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Blue-5 Pcs 051128-59609 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Clear-5 Pcs 051128-59605 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Clear-24 Pcs 051128-59856 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 24 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Green-5 Pcs 051128-59785 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Red-5 Pcs 051128-59607 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-White-5 Pcs 051128-59606 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Yellow-5 Pcs 051128-59608 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Black-Hdr-5 Pcs 051128-59681 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Blue-Hdr-5 Pcs 051128-59686 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Clear-Hdr-5 Pcs 051128-59682 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label No 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Green-Hdr-5 Pcs 051128-59784 Green 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Red-Hdr-5 Pcs 051128-59684 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-White-Hdr-5 Pcs 051128-59683 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-48"-Yellow-Hdr-5 Pcs 051128-59685 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks w/ Hdr Label Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1-25'-Black-Reel 054007-40066 Black 25' (7,62 m) reel Yes 1 reel
FP301-1-50'-Black-Spool 051135-35598 Black 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1-Blue-50' 051135-35601 Blue 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1-50'-Clear-Spool 051135-35603 Clear 50' (15,24 m) spool No 3 spools
FP301-1-Green-50' 051135-37768 Green 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1-Red-50' 051135-35600 Red 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1-White-50' 051135-35599 White 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1-Yellow-50' 051135-35602 Yellow 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1-100'-Black-Spool 054007-08508 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 3 spools
FP301-1-100'-Clear-Spool 054007-08532 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 3 spools
H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  7/10/2013  9:40 PM  Page 376
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 377
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (1-1/2 Inch)
Ordering Size: 1-1/2" (38,1 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 1.500" (38,10 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 0.750" (19,05 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.040" (1,02 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-1 1/2-6"-Black-10-3 Pc Pks 051128-60132 Black 6" (152,4 mm) pieces Yes 3/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1 1/2-6"-Clear-10-3 Pc Pks 051128-60133 Clear 6" (152,4 mm) pieces No 3/pk, 10 pks
FP301-1 1/2-48"-Black-5 Pcs 051128-59610 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1 1/2-48"-Black-24 Pcs 051128-59845 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 24 pcs
FP301-1 1/2-48"-Blue-5 Pcs 051128-59615 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1 1/2-48"-Clear-5 Pcs 051128-59611 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 5 pcs
FP301-1 1/2-48"-Red-5 Pcs 051128-59613 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1 1/2-48"-White-5 Pcs 051128-59612 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1 1/2-48"-Yellow-5 Pcs 051128-59614 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-1.5-50'-Black-Spool 051138-36026 Black 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
FP301-1.5-50'-Clear-Spool 051138-36025 Clear 50' (15,24 m) spool No 1 spool
FP301-1.5-100'-Black-Spool 054007-08514 Black 100' (30,48 m) spool Yes 2 spools
FP301-1.5-100'-Clear-Spool 054007-08533 Clear 100' (30,48 m) spool No 2 spools
FP301-1.5-100'-Blue-Spool 054007-38857 Blue 100' (30,48 m) Spool Yes 2 spools
FP301-1.5-100'-Red-Spool 054007-38860 Red 100' (30,48 m) Spool Yes 2 spools
FP301-1.5-100'-White-Spool 054007-08515 White 100' (30,48 m) Spool Yes 2 spools
FP301-1.5-100'-Yellow-Spool 054007-08516 Yellow 100' (30,48 m) Spool Yes 2 spools
H
eat S
hrink
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  7/10/2013  9:40 PM  Page 377
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
378 FAX: 800-245-0329
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (2 Inch)
Ordering Size: 2" (50,8 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 2.00" (50,80 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 1.00" (25,40 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.045" (1,14 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-2-48"-Black-5 Pcs 051128-59616 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-2-48"-Black-24 Pcs 051128-59847 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 24 pcs
FP301-2-48"-Blue-5 Pcs 051128-59621 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-2-48"-Clear-5 Pcs 051128-59617 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 5 pcs
FP301-2-48"-Clear-24 Pcs 051128-59858 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 24 pcs
FP301-2-48"-Red-5 Pcs 051128-59619 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-2-48"-White-5 Pcs 051128-59618 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-2-48"-Yellow-5 Pcs 051128-59620 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 5 pcs
FP301-2-50'-Black-Spool 051138-36024 Black 50' (15,24 m) Spool Yes 1 Spool
FP301-2-50'-Clear-Spool 051138-36023 Clear 50' (15,24 m) Spool No 1 Spool
FP301-2-100'-Black-Spool 054007-08517 Black 100' (30,48 m) Spool Yes 2 Spools
FP301-2-100'-Clear-Spool 054007-08534 Clear 100' (30,48 m) Spool No 2 Spools
H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand3.QXD  7/10/2013  10:14 PM  Page 378
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 379
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (3 Inch)
Ordering Size: 3" (76,2 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 3.00" (76,20 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 1.50" (38,10 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.050" (1,27 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-3-48"-Black-2 Pcs 051128-59622 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 2 pcs
FP301-3-48"-Black-12 Pcs 051128-59848 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3-48"-Blue-12 Pcs 051128-59907 Blue 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3-48"-Clear-2 Pcs 051128-59623 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 2 pcs
FP301-3-48"-Clear-12 Pcs 051128-59910 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 12 pcs
FP301-3-48"-Red-12 Pcs 051128-59908 Red 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3-48"-White-12 Pcs 051128-59849 White 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3-48"-Yellow-12 Pcs 051128-59942 Yellow 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-3-50'-Black-Spool 054007-08521 Black 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
FP301-3-50'-Blue-Spool 054007-38880 Blue 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
FP301-3-50'-Clear-Spool 054007-38982 Clear 50' (15,24 m) spool No 1 spool
FP301-3-50'-Red-Spool 054007-38881 Red 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
FP301-3-50'-White-Spool 054007-08522 White 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
FP301-3-50'-Yellow-Spool 054007-38883 Yellow 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
H
eat S
hrink
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand3.QXD  7/10/2013  10:14 PM  Page 379
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
380 FAX: 800-245-0329
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 (4 Inch)
Ordering Size: 4" (101,6 mm)
Expanded I.D. (Min.): 4.00" (101,60 mm)
Recovered I.D. (Max.): 2.00" (50,80 mm)
Recovered Wall Thickness (Nominal): 0.055" (1,40 mm)
Material Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Color Format Flame Retardant Case Qty.
FP301-4-48"-Black-2 Pcs 051128-59624 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 2 pcs
FP301-4-48"-Black-12 Pcs 051128-59909 Black 48" (1,22 m) sticks Yes 12 pcs
FP301-4-48"-Clear-2 Pcs 051128-59625 Clear 48" (1,22 m) sticks No 2 pcs
FP301-4-50'-Black-Spool 054007-38884 Black 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
FP301-4-50'-Clear-Spool 054007-38986 Clear 50' (15,24 m) spool No 1 spool
FP301-4-Blue-50' 054007-58973 Blue 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
FP301-4-Red-50' 054007-38893 Red 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
FP301-4-Yellow-50' 054007-38895 Yellow 50' (15,24 m) spool Yes 1 spool
H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand3.QXD  7/10/2013  10:14 PM  Page 380
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 381
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 Assorted Sizes Kits
The 3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 Kits are a versatile assortment of flexible polyolefin heat shrink tubing. The kits are available in two different
types: Assorted Colors or Black only. Each box is constructed of rugged translucent plastic with product and installation information on the cover. Heat shrink
kits allow an engineer, designer or technician to have a complete selection of popular sizes and colors for small projects and product development
programs.
Material Flexible Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Description Color Size Format
Case
Qty.
FP301-3/32 to 1/2-Assrted-5-133 Pc Kits 051135-37677 Each kit has 133 pieces
and contains 7 colors:
black, red, white, yellow,
blue, green, and clear
tubing in sizes of 3/32",
1/8", 3/16", 1/4", 3/8", and
1/2".
black, red,
white, yellow,
blue, green,
and clear
3/32" (2,38 mm)
1/8" (3,18 mm)
3/16" (4,75 mm)
1/4" (6,35 mm)
3/8" (9,52 mm)
1/2" (12,7 mm)
6"
(15,24
cm)
pieces
133
pcs/kit,
5 kits
FP301-3/16 to 1-Black-5-102 Pc Kits 051135-38139 Each kit has 102 pieces
and contains 6 sizes:
3/16", 1/4", 3/8",
1/2", 3/4", and 1".
Black 3/16" – 1"
(4,75 – 25,4 mm)
6"
(15,24
cm)
pieces
102
pcs/pk,
5 pks
H
eat S
hrink
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand3.QXD  7/10/2013  10:14 PM  Page 381
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181
382 FAX: 800-245-0329
Single (Thin) Wall Tubing: 3M™ FP-301 Thin-Wall Tubing
3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 Assorted Color Packs
The 3M™ Heat Shrink Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 Kits are a versatile assortment of flexible polyolefin heat shrink tubing. The kits are available in two different
types: Assorted Colors or Black only. Each box is constructed of rugged translucent plastic with product and installation information on the cover. Heat shrink
kits allow an engineer, designer or technician to have a complete selection of popular sizes and colors for small projects and product development
programs.
Material Flexible Polyolefin
Shrink Ratio 2:1
Operating Temperature -67 to 275°F (-55 to 135°C)
Voltage 600 Volts Max.
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Application Specifications
SAE-AMS-DTL-23053/5, Class 1, 2;
AMS-3636, AMS-3637
Agency Approvals
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC Description Color Size Format Case Qty.
FP301-1/8-6"-Assorted-10-28 Pc Pks 051135-36619 Assorted 6" Pcs, 4 Each of
7 Color
Assorted 1/8"
(3,18 mm)
6" (152,4 mm) pieces 28 pcs/pks,
10 pks
FP301-3/32-6"-Assorted-10-35 Pc Pks 051135-36618 Assorted 6" Pcs, 5 Each of
7 Color
Assorted 3/32"
(2,38 mm)
6" (152,4 mm) pieces 35 pcs/pk,
10 pks
FP301-3/16-6"-Assorted-10-21 Pc Pks 051135-36620 Assorted 6" Pcs, 3 Each of
7 Color
Assorted 3/16"
(4,75 mm)
6" (152,4 mm) pieces 21 pcs/pk,
10 pks
FP301-1/4-6"-Assorted-10-21 Pc Pks 051135-36621 Assorted 6" Pcs, 3 Each of
7 Color
Assorted 1/4"
(6,35 mm)
6" (152,4 mm) pieces 21 pcs/pks,
10 pks
FP301-3/8-6"-Assorted-10-14 Pc Pks 051135-36622 Assorted 6" Pcs, 2 Each of
7 Color
Assorted 3/8"
(9,52 mm)
6" (152,4 mm) pieces 14 pcs/pk,
10 pks
H
ea
t S
hr
in
k
IronwoodPremium_243203_Catalog-On-Demand3.QXD  7/10/2013  10:14 PM  Page 382
www.e-ksm.com      MBO:13155557181